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Benton Township   Supervisor David Vinzant djvinzant@gmail.com 528-3642 / 359-9528
Benton Township Supervisor Ryan Andresen raandersen@goldenwest.net 528-3261 / 940-3811
Benton Township   Supervisor Jeff McAreavey jmareavey@gmail.com 941-3297
Benton Township   Clerk Jan Larson dj0313@alliancecom.net 543-5393 / 351-6676
Benton Township  Treasurer Gary A Hanson 543-5363 / 251-1423

Brandon Township Supervisor Thomas Brown thomas.brown@plantpioneer.com 366-6735
Brandon Township Supervisor Scott Tripp tripp774@gmail.com 759-7941
Brandon Township Supervisor John Brandsma brandsmajohn54@gmail.com 310-1614
Brandon Township  Clerk Beth Aaker bethaaker@gmail.com 261-7781
Brandon Township  Treasurer Dean Herll dpherll@alliancecom.net 582-7924 / 366-6907

Buffalo Township    Supervisor Leon Busser 11busser@siouxvalley.net 359-9587
Buffalo Township    Supervisor Mark Mathieu 366-3554
Buffalo Township    Supervisor Ryan VanDerVliet sarahryan_vdv@yahoo.com 941-8021
Buffalo Township    Clerk Jennifer Selken selkenjr@hotmail.com 261-7300
Buffalo Township    Treasurer Judson Peterson 366-9669

Burk Township       Supervisor Terry Bohnenkamp   359-7753
Burk Township       Supervisor Tom Bunkers 360-4621
Burk Township       Chairman Vince Huwe vjhuwe@hotmail.com 428-3096
Burk Township       Clerk Babara Glazier barbglazier@gmail.com 201-5871
Burk Township       Treasurer Dave Wolles dawolles@gmail.com 428-3243

Clear Lake Township Chairman Tim O'Hara 366-9988
Clear Lake Township Supervisor Don Sieverding donaldsieverding@yahoo.com 351-3672
Clear Lake Township Supervisor Johnny Farr 261-8955
Clear Lake Township Clerk Sheryl Siemonsma sheryl_0siemonsma@yahoo.com 363-3167
Clear Lake Township Treasurer Susan O'Hara susan.ohara@avera.org 366-9318

Dell Rapids Township Chairman Eric Fiegen  360-5117
Dell Rapids Township Supervisor Kevin Schnieder schniedkj@yahoo.com 366-6769 / 336-6769
Dell Rapids Township Supervisor Steve Scholton ss@alliancecom.net 595-2578
Dell Rapids Township Clerk Jay Nebben         jay.nebben@avera.org 789-0714
Dell Rapids Township Treasurer John Fiegen        360-7210

Edison Township    Chairman Wayne Liester 360-5463
Edison Township    Supervisor John Bly 351-0880
Edison Township    Supervisor Dale Zweep 366-6859
Edison Township    Clerk Adam Stiefvater mulepower1@yahoo.com 941-7734
Edison Township    Treasurer Barb Baustian     594-3928
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Grand Meadow Township Supervisor Dan Kistler dankistlerconstruction@hotmail.com 940-2110
Grand Meadow Township Supervisor Don Gelderman gelderman_farms@msn.com 528-6639 / 360-1031
Grand Meadow Township Supervisor Charlie Jones cdjones7@yahoo.com 446-3577 / 366-0855
Grand Meadow Township Clerk Brian McMahon      bj255@hotmail.com 528-3625 / 359-6308
Grand Meadow Township Treasurer Bonita Gelderman  gelderman_farms@msn.com 528-6639

Hartford Township   Chairman Robert Person 360-6101
Hartford Township   Supervisor Greg Boggs greghandyman@gmail.com 310-6095
Hartford Township   Supervisor Terry Kroeger kroegercathy&terry@gmail.com 941-2951
Hartford Township   Clerk
Hartford Township   Treasurer Chris Kroeger      528-6654

Highland Township  supervisor Zack Lutz zacklutz.selectsires@gmail.com 695-2173
Highland Township  chairman Jeff Frerk jsfrerk@yahoo.com 321-1813
Highland Township  Supervisor Tom Elverson 359-9787
Highland Township  Clerk Jill Fededers-Ellefson jillandjason@alliancecom.net 594-3607
Highland Township  Treasurer Nathan Howe nhowe1533@gmail.com 366-8468

Humboldt Township Chairman Mark Harden 359-4565
Humboldt Township Supervisor Steven Lias stevenplias@gmail.com 366-9853
Humboldt Township Supervisor Justin Wenzlaff 261-3450
Humboldt Township Clerk Denise Schroeder schroeder@siouxvalley.net 261-3335
Humboldt Township Treasurer Frank Schartz 360-7582

Logan Township   Supervisor Kevin Brown krrl@goldenwest.net 428-5928 / 941-8207
Logan Township   Supervisor Kenneth Siemonsma 428-3032 / 360-8305
Logan Township   Chairman Gerome Geraets 428-5558 / 929-6875
Logan Township   Clerk Kenneth Heinemann fishingwken@gmail.com 428-3232 / 321-3854
Logan Township   Treasurer Steven Munk munksteven@yahoo.com 428-5842 / 360-0648

Lyons Township   Supervisor Bruce Mork bmork52@alliancecom.net 543-6568 / 359-8799
Lyons Township   Supervisor Adam Mohrhauser amohrhauser@hotmail.com 543-5473 / 359-8703
Lyons Township   Supervisor Chad Weinacht caweinacht@alliancecom.net 360-9674
Lyons Township   Clerk Jamen Benson jamen.benson@gmail.com 543-5307 / 261-6842
Lyons Township   Treasurer LaVonne Burns burns@alliancecom.net 543-5787 / 351-9515

Mapleton Township  Supervisor Don Ahlschlager donahlschlager@yahoo.com 359-2044
Mapleton Township  Supervisor William Rishling 371-6019
Mapleton Township  Supervisor Dave Kauer 959-5804
Mapleton Township  Clerk Janet Kauer janetkauer@hotmail.com 201-0083
Mapleton Township  Treasurer kali wipf kali.wipf@k12.sd.us 838-5938
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Palisade Township   Chairman Oran Sorenson roaring20sor@alliancecom.net 594-6319 / 759-7103
Palisade Township   Supervisor Craig Nussbaum 759-5950 / 594-6774
Palisade Township   Supervisor Joe VanDersnick 594-6670
Palisade Township   Clerk Bert Danielson 594-6455 / 940-4800
Palisade Township   Treasurer James Kurtz        jekurtz@alliancecom.net 594-6492

Red Rock Township  Supervisor Esther Barber joebarber75@gmail.com 320-6697
Red Rock Township  Supervisor Ernie Kientopf ekientopf@yahoo.com 594-3889
Red Rock Township  Supervisor Michael J Scholten     msskolten@alliancecom.net 757-6843  
Red Rock Township  Clerk James Andersen         jmjnandersen@yahoo.com 582-3856 
Red Rock Township  Treasurer Kevin Olson          kolson@alliancecom.net 359-2454

Split Rock Township     Chairman Jennifer Schmidtbauer jsreset@gmail.com 496-3902
Split Rock Township     Supervisor Matt Staab sxflls@hotmail.com 359-1115 / 582-8887
Split Rock Township     Chairman Marvin Manifold 351-0261
Split Rock Township     Clerk Pam Kolseth kjonpam@sio.midco.net 371-1184 / 321-2146
Split Rock Township     Treasurer Kevin Callies calliesK@yahoo.com 582-7172 / 940-6522

Sverdrup Township        Supervisor Joel Hazel 351-5192
Sverdrup Township        Chairman Wayne Mohr waynemohr@butlermachinery.com 941-8053
Sverdrup Township        Supervisor Rocky Schruers 351-3884
Sverdrup Township        Clerk Juanita Guischer  2capgrls@alliancecom.net 529-5525 
Sverdrup Township        Treasurer Lance Warne motodad36@gmail.com 321-7841

Taopi Township   Chairman Glen Grinde        446-3838
Taopi Township   Supervisor Donald J Koopman  446-3450
Taopi Township   Supervisor James Willard jjwillard@goldewest.net 446-3833
Taopi Township   Clerk Floyd Snoozy fmsnoozy@goldenwest.net 446-3380 / 360-7467
Taopi Township   Treasurer Larry Zuiderhof    446-3414

Valley Springs Township Supervisor Donald E Johnson 757-6355
Valley Springs Township Supervisor John Sjaarda       marsjaarda@hotmail.com 757-6597
Valley Springs Township Chairman Jon Beal 310-6331
Valley Springs Township Clerk Glenn H. Scott     ghscott73@netzero.com 757-6650 / 360-3413
Valley Springs Township Treasurer Dean Maasen 757-6349 / 359-5752

 Wall Lake Township Supervisor Tim Slowey tslowey@unitelsd.com 605-360-6393
 Wall Lake Township Supervisor Thomas Spisak thomas.spisak@terex.com 366-6068
 Wall Lake Township Chairman Glen Shade glens@formatopco.com 526-4446 / 366-2915
 Wall Lake Township Clerk Kim Tripp knttripp@yahoo.com 361-2753 / 310-8577
 Wall Lake Township Treasurer Jennifer Bleyenberg verniffer@gmail.com 616-914-0108
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Wayne Township                           Supervisor Keith TerMeer waynetownship09@gmail.com 201-1055
Wayne Township                           Supervisor John Elsinger waynetownship09@gmail.com 366-8317
Wayne Township                           Chairman Pat Doyle waynetownship09@gmail.com 366-6847
Wayne Township                           Clerk Dawn Elsinger waynetownship09@gmail.com 359-1533
Wayne Township                           Treasurer Pam Erickson waynetownship09@gmail.com 362-0686

Wellington Township  Supervisor Daron Peterson daronspanh@siouxvalley.net 941-6335
Wellington Township  Supervisor Dennis Kapperman 526-6514
Wellington Township  Chairman Eugene W Even 363-3816 / 940-6547
Wellington Township  Clerk Steve Bones        940-8370
Wellington Township  Treasurer Deb Grace 366-6332
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